
College Coaches who worked at the Camp Name Title Email

American International College (AIC)  Shalise Tolentino  Head Coach shalise.tolentino@aic.edu

Bay Path University  Steve Smith  Head Coach ssmith@baypath.edu

Buffalo State College  Jamie Brown  Head Coach brownjl@buffalostate.edu

College of Staten Island  Tracey Garofalo  Head Coach  tracey.garofalo@csi.cuny.edu

Eastern CT State University  Mark Correia  Asst. Coach coachcorreia7@gmail.com

Johnson and Wales University Jon Landino  Head Coach Jon.Ladino@jwu.edu

Mitchell College  Erin Miller  Head Coach miller_er@mitchell.edu

Molloy College  Susan Cassidy  Head Coach scassidy@molloy.edu

Southern CT State University  Jillian Rispoli  Head Coach ortegaj3@southernct.edu

Springfield College  Kate Bowen  Head Coach kbowen2@springfieldcollege.edu

SUNY Purchase  Mark Sergio  Head Coach mark.sergio@purchase.edu

University of Bridgeport  Dawn Stearns  Head Coach dstearns@bridgeport.edu

University of Rutgers Newark Jackie Davis  Head Coach davisj@newark.rutgers.edu

Western CT State University Samantha Avery Asst. Coach samanthaavery612@gmail.com

Worcester Polytechnic Institute (WPI) Heather Ross  Head Coach hross@wpi.edu

Colleges that observed at the Camp Live 
or by Livestream

Name Title Email

Clark University Steve Ginese Asst. Coach sginese@clarku.edu

Elms College Bre Marcyoniak  Head Coach marcyoniakb@elms.edu

Hudson Valley Community College Rick Tedisco  Head Coach r.tedisco@hvcc.edu

LeMoyne College Brock Matlock Asst. Coach matlocba@lemoyne.edu

Pace University Breland Edwards Asst. Coach bedwards@pace.edu

University of St. Joseph Jim McKinnon  Head Coach jimckinnon@usj.edu
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Fielder Arm Strength - Speeds in MPH
Age Division I Division II Division III

13 41-44 36-39 33-36
14 45-48 40-43 37-40
15 49-52 44-47 41-44
16 53-56 48-51 45-48
17 57-60 52-55 49-52
18 61-64 56-59 53-56

Division I Pitching Speeds in MPH
Age Fastball Changeup Curveball

13 45-48 26-29 39-42
14 49-52 30-33 43-46
15 53-56 34-37 47-50
16 57-60 38-41 48-51
17 61-64 42-45 52-55
18 65-68 46-49 56-59

Division II - Pitching Speeds in MPH
Age Fastball Changeup Curveball

13 40-43 21-24 31-34
14 44-47 25-28 35-38
15 48-51 29-32 39-42
16 52-55 33-36 43-46
17 56-59 37-40 47-50
18 60-63 41-44 51-54

Division III - Pitching Speeds in MPH
Age Fastball Changeup Curveball

13 35-38 16-19 29-32
14 39-42 20-23 33-36
15 43-46 24-27 37-40
16 47-50 28-31 41-44
17 51-54 32-35 45-48
18 55-58 36-39 46-49

Speed Times in Seconds - Home to 1st Base
Age Fastball Changeup Curveball

13 3.70-3.85 3.95-4.10 4.15-4.30
14 3.55-3.70 3.75-3.90 3.95-4.10
15 3.35-3.50 3.55-3.70 3.75-3.90
16 3.15-3.30 3.35-3.50 3.55-3.70
17 2.95-3.10 3.15-3.30 3.35-3.50
18 2.75-2.90 2.95-3.10 3.15-3.30

AVERAGE DATA FOR COMPARISON ONLY
Data Compiled by Top Prospect Baseball and Softball Inc. 2008
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